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30 de Marzo de 2019

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

0os

EZRA
1 ZAVALL VDL / OKINA /
2009 / CASTANA / KWPN

HALIE DES MELEZE
CYBER VAN
2 BREKENBOECK /
BAKADA / 2007 /
CASTANA / BELGA

DENNYS
ACTION BREAKER /
COMTESS X CHASSEUR |
/2013 / CASTANA / SF

w

SUENO POP
4 STALYPSO / FIONA /
2011 / CASTANA / CDE

CAYMAN
AZANIA LOESTE /
CANDILEJA X EGOIST /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

CATHANO
CHRISTIAN / NONE /
2013 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

IMPULSO DEL AMOR
GRAND RIVAGE / COCO
X QUEBEC/ 2012/
CASTANA / CDE

~

DYSART KANSAS
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
TORDA / IRISH SPORT

HORSE

[o¢]

L.A.C.

124018

104895

124802

113244

90692

133903

117682

127776

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

HERNANDEZ
ROMERO, Pablo
PABLO HERNANDEZ

ROMERO / SANTIAGO
SIERRA'Y PABLO
HERNANDEZ
ROMERO

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Alfonso
LAURA GARCIA
MONTESINOS / NONE

HONRUBIA
ALVARINO, Alberto

37849

17047

_ 206819
BEGONA SOLOMKA

RANEROS /
COUVANIS

IGLIANINI
BEAUMAN,
Claudia
MARIA MARTINEZ
FERNANDEZ / EL
TRASMILLAR

JIMENEZ
MONTANES, Sara
CARIDAD MONTANES

ROSAL / CARIDAD
MONTANES ROSAL

PLAZA VIDAL, Luis

47712

16524

16758
ACANTHASTER, S.L. /

NONE

PIEKUTOWSKA
SKARUCH,
Karolina
KAROLINA
PIEKUTOWSKA
SKARUCH / Y.EL
AMOR

LORENZO SIMON,
IRaki
ISOTTA MORETTI /
NONE

102845

97878

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL) JINETE
oS . L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
MESE:AN\Q(?E FERNANDEZ
LANDORS B / ALEGRIA MARTINEZ, Marcia
120909 127554 ES
DE ADRIANO X GULIT
. PATRICIA MARTINEZ /
VERT / 2010 / CASTANA
NONE
/ CDE
VEREZ
10 131896 ELLEN VEREZ 258246 ES
SONGTHRUST /2009 /
ESTENSON / RANCHO
TORDA / PSI
BALLENA INC
KAISER VON DIiEZ DEL CORRAL
QUEBEC OSUNA, Maria
11 QUEBEC / H-CAMPINA / 85257 VICENTE DIEZ DEL 42111 ES
2006 / CASTANA / CORRAL GOMEZ /
HOLST NONE
UPPYSEEEN DE BARCENILLA
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS MARTIN, Beatriz
12 129559 ATRA SERVICIOS 249260 ES
/ FEMME FATALE X
AGRICOLAS S.L /
INDORADO /2013 /
Y.VALLE DE OLID
ALAZANA / CDE
DALI D'ELLE ANDRES MOYA,
L'AMC DE TRIOMPHE / 128699 Manuel 16294 ES
JALISCO B X JALISCO B / JUAN CASADEVALL
2013 / CASTANA / SF ALVAREZ / NONE
ARIZMENDI
CARLOS MANCIAIS GONZALEZ, Alicia
UGOBAK DES BALEINES M2
14 / QUIDAM MANCIAISE X 133740 106755 ES
JOSE ANTONIO
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
~ ARIZMENDI CARLIN /
2012 / CASTANA / SF
NONE
| LOVE YOU DE ,
ALFON MEZ,
DUERO ONSO GO
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS Alvaro
15 130092 ALVARO ALFONSO 15920 ES
/ ALMA DE DUERO X
GOMEZ / SUERTES
CENTAUER Z /2012 /
- DE DUERO
CASTANA / CDE
DORIS DEE GUERRA
16 DIABEAU VAN DE 132359 CAPRILES, Perla 258065 ES
HEFFINCK / POMENIC / PERLA GUERRA
2009 / TORDA / SWB CAPRILES / NONE
GLENDENING RUBIO BOLGER,
17 MARK OF ESTEEM / 40571 Antonio 33171 ES
MISTOOK / 2003 / COBY BOLGER
CASTANA / PS.I. WILSON / NONE
REBECA DE LA CORMENZANA
LANDE PEREZ, Amaia
18 GALOUBET DU MARAI / 134577 ' 273390 ES
AMAIA CORMENZANA
KADINE DE LA LANDE /
- PEREZ / NONE
2005 / CASTANA / SF
TORRES
MENENDEZ, Lucia
ERIKA
19 AYON / MORA /2002 / 43958 NICOLAS SELA FDZ- 237119 ES
DE CORDOBA /

CASTANA / CRUZ

NICOLAS SELA FDZ.
DE CORDOBA



oS

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CASIOPEA FM
NONE / NONE /2012 /
CASTANA / A.A.

CASSINA LH Z
CASSINIII / QUITE LADY
/2010 / CASTANA /
ZANG

SOBRADA CC
BUBALU / HECHICERA X
CALLITON Z /2014 /
ALAZANA / CDE

CAIRO EQD
CANTURO / CUJA /2003
/ CASTANA / HOLST

PERHAPS BUZALEN
DUNTRON / KALLA I X
LOCATO / 2012/
CASTANA / CDE

UGOLINE DE
CHALUSSE
NABAB DE REVE /
MALICE DE CHALUSSE X
CONCORDE /2008 /
ALAZANA / SF

PRESAGE DU
HALAGE
ELF D'OR / JIFFY DU
HALAGE /2003 /
CASTANA / SF

RIBOT DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / FIERDELE
X URBAIN DU MONNAI /

2010/ TORDA / CDE

CASCANUECES MV
PUNTO / CARINOSA MV
X ZODIACO / 2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

BELISSIMA
CASSIANO / NONE /
2009 / CASTANA /
HOLST

L.A.C.

130566

134903

134186

122305

128676

132564

132721

149856

115284

113827

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BECERRA
MONTESINOS,
David
SANTIAGO
CENTENERA /
MANUEL MONTIJANO

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Claudia
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION /
NONE

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando
FERNANDO
COBALEDA /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

BAYARRI MOORE,
Noelia [Adu]
LETICIA RODRIGUEZ
MESONERO-
ROMANOS / LAUSEN
KLAUS

ROBLEDANO
SANZ, Amalia
AURORA SANZ
URMENETA /
Y.BUZALEN

MATAIX ENTERO,
Jorge
JORGE MATAIX
ENTERO / SOLANGE
PLANSON

ORTIZ
GUTIERREZ,
Leticia
AVELINO ORTIZ
PELLON / NONE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
JUAN IGNACIO
LASQUETTY ALONSO
/ Y.VALLE DE OLID

LOPEZ ADAN,
Enrique
ENRIQUE LOPEZ
ADAN / MILLAN
POBLACIONES

CERVERA
CIMARRA,
Mercedes
MERCEDES CERVERA
/ DUKA INVEST

L.D.N.

59612

42888

16263

15899

126281

154255

159921

1290

59367

4600

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LA BRUJA
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE LA

CORONA X QUALISCO Il
/2008 / CASTANA / CDE

MORA
AYLLON / CASTANA /
2009 / TORDA / CRUZ

UNIQUE
CARETINO / LUZIE Il /
2004 / TORDA / HOLST

HERMIDA YLC

BIGARO / LA TRAVIATA X

TALISMAN /2009 /
TORDA / CDE

ARENA-L
NONE / NONE /2010 /
TORDA / CRUZ

OLIVIA FM
NONE / NONE /2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

ASCEROS FM
ASTER 50 % /
VOLTERETA F / 2011/
ALAZANA / CDE

OPERA DE SAUCO
ACTION BREAKER /
CASANDRA X
CORONADO / 2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

JAMAICA DE GANEX
JARNAC / DONNA DE
GANEX X CADEAU D

"ARC / 2012 / ALAZANA

/ CDE

MIENGO
PIRON / DAHLIA D'SIEUX
X ROYAL FEU / 2013/
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

127327

109383

113095

119729

132189

121758

126026

134966

128855

127753

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SANZO MIRANDA,
Maria
MANUEL SANZO
ALCARAZ / SANTOS
FERNANDEZ
MELENDI

SELA FERNANDEZ
DE CORDOBA,
Nicolas
NICOLAS SELA
FERNANDEZ DE
CORDOBA / NONE

HERNANDEZ
ROMERO, Pablo
JOSE IGNACIO
COLLADO VIELLA /
HANSEN JOHANNES

JIMENEZ HERAS,
Laura
JIMENEZ HERAS / Y.LA
CRUZ

MORILLAS LOPEZ
DEL HIERRO,
Antonio Jose
ANTONIO JOSE

MORILLAS LOPEZ DE
HIERRO / NONE

RODRIGUEZ
SOTO, Dafne
SANTIAGO
CENTENERA SAMPER
/ NONE

HONRUBIA
ALVARINO, Alberto

JUAN JOSE SANZ DE
MADRID HERNANEZ
/ FRANCISCO MINANA
BEAMONTE

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Alfonso
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO / LOMAS
DE FUENSAUCO

REDONDO
ABOLLADO,
Carlos
MARIA DE LA O
SANCHEZ PEREZ /
IGNACIO ARGUELLES
ALVAREZ

ANDRES MOYA,
Manuel
HA HORSES
TRADING, S.L. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

L.D.N.

220716

17157

37849

109119

234773

98730

206819

17047

16497

16294

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

40

41

42

43

44

None

None

None

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

STATEIRA
STALYPSO / RAPHAEL /
2009 / CASTANA / HANN

URANO DE VELLE

RASPUTIN DE VELLE /
OLYMPIADE DU PRE /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

LA DIVA BARELIERE
z
LE BARON'D Z /
TALIBANTA X VOLTAIRE /
2014 / TORDA / ZANG

CUBALIBRE DE
CAVAIGNAC
CUBANO / MISSEBA DE
SOHAN /2012 /
CASTANA / A.A.

QUITUS PLATIERE
GENTLEMAN PLATIERE /
FETICHE PLATIERE X
PAPILLON ROUGE / 2004
/ CASTANA / SF

CLEMENS
COUPE D'OR / OPIUM /
2013 / CASTANA / HANN

VEGAS DE
MADAILLAN
ELAN DE LA COUR/
TAMARINE X GLAIEUL /
2009 / CASTANA / SF

I GRAN SON DE LAS
AGRUPADAS
BALOUBET SON /

ZIZIANA X MULTAZEM /

2013 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

114879

92055

135263

133689

53045

134122

134244

125060

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

FERNANDEZ
ANDRADE, Marta
ACANTHASTER S.L/

NONE

LORENZO SIMON,
IRaki
JOSE ANTONIO
ARIZMENDI CARLIN /
CARLOS PEREZ
SEOANE

JUZGADO O'DALY,
Fiona
FIONA JUZGADO
O'DALY / NONE

CENTENERA
SAMPER, Santiago

SANTIAGO
CENTENERA SAMPER
/ MANUEL
MONTIJANO

RUBIO PASTOR,
Antonio
ANTONIO RUBIO
PASTOR / GIBLERT
LEFORESTIER

ALVAREZ GALVEZ,
Pilar
BORJA TORRES
BRUZON / GESTUT
SPREHE GMBH

DE ICAZA DE LA
SOTA, Adriana
HA HORSE TRADING
/ NONE

LOPEZ CABELLO,
Candela

RECA AGRINDUS SL /

RECA AGRINDUS SL

L.D.N.

15916

97878

206244

17318

4493

17162

252528

125584

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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